
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TTGSC 4/9/2016

140

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TTGSC 4/9/2016

140

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24027 Kyra Gordon Setter Leslie Watkins NQ 77.22 1.813



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TTGSC 4/9/2016

139

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Liner Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16047 Royce Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Dumas NQ 56.45 2.462



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TTGSC 4/9/2016

140

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Shasta Whippet Dale Healy90 44.05 3.178



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TTGSC 4/9/2016

169

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 60.88 2.776

16023 Spring All American Susan Houle NQ 73.9 2.287



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TTGSC 4/9/2016

172

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24026 Jazz Collie Becky Smith100 52.21 3.294



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

TTGSC 4/9/2016

178

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TTGSC 4/9/2016

186

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Ada Miniature American 
Shepherd

Michelle DuBois100 52.86 3.519

16030 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ NT

16029 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ 43.52 4.274

16031 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 46.16 4.029

16002 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 55.32 3.362

16001 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 66.42 2.800

16026 Bentley Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Dumas NQ 75.81 2.454

16028 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 91.94 2.023



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TTGSC 4/9/2016

195

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 45.75 4.262

20037 Paint Portuguese Water Dog Susan Lefebvre NQ 54.8 3.558



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TTGSC 4/9/2016

195

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ 53.57 3.640

24001 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 60.71 3.212

24019 Keeley Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ 62.55 3.118

24018 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 67.04 2.909



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

TTGSC 4/9/2016

178

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 48.62 3.661

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 52.64 3.381

8009 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson100 60.83 2.926

8010 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ NT

8021 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 54.72 3.253

8007 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 56.4 3.156

8020 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 64.92 2.742

8004 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 74.36 2.394



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TTGSC 4/9/2016

178

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 44.08 4.038

12018 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 44.76 3.977

12003 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 47.3 3.763

12008 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 48.04 3.705

12007 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 53.32 3.338

12016 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Katherine  McGough100 54.73 3.252

12004 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 62.79 2.835

12002 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 66.81 2.664

12006 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 45.13 3.944

12017 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 66.42 2.68



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TTGSC 4/9/2016

186

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 39.54 4.704

16060 Sketcher Shetland Sheepdog Mark Caron100 41.02 4.534

16037 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy100 41.36 4.497

16013 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 44.58 4.172

16009 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 45.27 4.109

16006 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker100 45.29 4.107

16033 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 48.36 3.846

16036 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 50.66 3.672

16010 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 59.96 3.102

16007 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 69.64 2.671

16039 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16012 Skylar Shetland Sheepdog Janyes Lemons NQ 44.84 4.148

16005 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 46.73 3.980

16032 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 56.56 3.289

16040 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 58.86 3.160

16011 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 67.8 2.743

16034 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 71.2 2.612

16035 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 82.66 2.250

16004 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 88.2 2.109



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TTGSC 4/9/2016

195

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 46.69 4.176

20013 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 47.75 4.084

20010 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 51.25 3.805

20005 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 52.02 3.749

20044 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 52.8 3.693

20042 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 54.2 3.598

20046 Lacey Gordon Setter Beth Szczygiel100 54.26 3.594

20012 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 55.33 3.524

20006 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 57.32 3.402

20043 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 57.91 3.367

20075 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 43.23 4.511

20011 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ 46.96 4.152

20038 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 48.73 4.002

20016 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 49.08 3.973

20008 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 50.16 3.888

20017 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 54.33 3.589

20036 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 55.1 3.539

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 60.12 3.244

20040 Perigee Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 63.45 3.073

20041 Misty Whippet Dale Healy NQ 74.42 2.620



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TTGSC 4/9/2016

195

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 43.64 4.468

24021 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 44.24 4.408

24015 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli100 46.57 4.187

24016 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 46.78 4.168

24013 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs100 50.74 3.843

24010 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini NQ NT

24025 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 38.67 5.043

24011 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 41.89 4.655

24009 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 43.75 4.457

24022 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 45.13 4.321

24008 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 47.03 4.146

24014 Artemis Collie Martha Ciaschini NQ 47.72 4.086

24020 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 49.05 3.976

24024 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 57.4 3.397

24006 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 63.22 3.084



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

TTGSC 4/9/2016

139

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Will Shetland Sheepdog Kathy Jo Farren NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

TTGSC 4/9/2016

172

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Louis Standard Poodle Joan Fox-Cota95 64.12 2.682



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

TTGSC 4/9/2016

178

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 58.32 3.052



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

TTGSC 4/9/2016

178

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 EmmaBear Cocker Spaniel Cheryl Brown NQ 62.61 2.843



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

TTGSC 4/9/2016

186

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Cosmo Shetland Sheepdog Lori Charron NQ 56.08 3.317



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TTGSC 4/9/2016

195

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 56.86 3.429



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

TTGSC 4/9/2016

195

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Maisie Labrador Retriever Beth Perron100 59.24 3.292



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

TTGSC 4/9/2016

178

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 58.48 3.044

4002 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 62.51 2.848

4010 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 63 2.825



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

TTGSC 4/9/2016

178

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 46.92 3.794

8023 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 69.98 2.544



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

TTGSC 4/9/2016

186

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Max All American Cheryl Brown100 52.95 3.513

12022 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 58.34 3.188

12011 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 44.08 4.22

12010 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 50.58 3.677

12009 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 54.23 3.43

12021 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 59.5 3.126



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TTGSC 4/9/2016

195

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 39.3 4.962

16041 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 50.7 3.846

16020 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 51.35 3.797

16017 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 56.68 3.440

16019 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 58.2 3.351

16043 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 43.05 4.53

16045 Seorus Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 45.81 4.257

16042 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 61.14 3.189

16044 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 64.34 3.031



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

TTGSC 4/9/2016

195

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20085 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 51.4 3.794

20051 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 59.23 3.292

20023 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 67.79 2.877

20053 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia100 68.63 2.841

20025 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

100 70.63 2.761

20080 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 73.69 2.646

20049 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 43.2 4.514

20026 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 47.58 4.098

20052 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes NQ 54.79 3.559

20050 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 64.36 3.03

20048 Brady Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro NQ 82.27 2.370



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

TTGSC 4/9/2016

107

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24027 Kyra Gordon Setter Leslie Watkins90 37.66 2.841



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

TTGSC 4/9/2016

105

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Liner Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16047 Royce Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Dumas NQ 36.88 2.847



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

TTGSC 4/9/2016

107

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Shasta Whippet Dale Healy NQ 24.56 4.357



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

TTGSC 4/9/2016

107

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24028 Tweed Gordon Setter Martha Ciaschini NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TTGSC 4/9/2016

130

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Spring All American Susan Houle95 32.35 4.019

16028 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16046 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 49.46 2.628



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

TTGSC 4/9/2016

133

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly100 21.96 6.056

20030 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher100 34.53 3.852

20004 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 32.59 4.081

20037 Paint Portuguese Water Dog Susan Lefebvre NQ 44.05 3.019



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TTGSC 4/9/2016

133

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24026 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 51.82 2.567



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TTGSC 4/9/2016

153

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Bentley Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Dumas100 35.98 4.252

16027 Ada Miniature American 
Shepherd

Michelle DuBois100 36.78 4.16

16031 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 34.52 4.432



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TTGSC 4/9/2016

158

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Misty Whippet Dale Healy100 41.49 3.808

20036 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 35.07 4.505



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TTGSC 4/9/2016

158

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 39.37 4.013

24019 Keeley Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ NT

24003 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ 41.23 3.832



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

TTGSC 4/9/2016

148

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 29.42 5.031

8021 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 30.62 4.833

8011 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 33.03 4.481

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 37.49 3.948

8020 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 39.07 3.788

8010 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 33.92 4.363

8004 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 54.38 2.722

8009 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 61.79 2.395



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TTGSC 4/9/2016

148

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 30.33 4.88

12006 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 31.84 4.648

12003 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.39 4.304

12008 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.88 4.243

12016 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Katherine  McGough100 35.08 4.219

12007 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 39.04 3.791

12002 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 42.45 3.486

12004 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 45.17 3.277

12018 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 30.71 4.819

12017 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 56.61 2.614



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TTGSC 4/9/2016

153

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 25.74 5.944

16060 Sketcher Shetland Sheepdog Mark Caron100 28.01 5.462

16009 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 29.61 5.167

16006 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker100 31.03 4.931

16040 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 32.81 4.663

16010 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 42.06 3.638

16004 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16037 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 25.38 6.028

16038 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 25.46 6.009

16039 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 26.81 5.707

16029 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ 27.35 5.594

16012 Skylar Shetland Sheepdog Janyes Lemons NQ 29.93 5.112

16013 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 30.48 5.02

16005 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 31.74 4.820

16032 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 37.19 4.114

16033 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 38.19 4.006

16011 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 39.49 3.874

16035 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 42.71 3.582

16036 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 43.71 3.500

16034 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 44.2 3.462

16002 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 44.47 3.441

16007 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 46.51 3.29



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TTGSC 4/9/2016

158

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 28.5 5.544

20017 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 32.71 4.830

20013 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 32.73 4.827

20005 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 33.24 4.753

20045 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 34.27 4.610

20043 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 37.15 4.253

20040 Perigee Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 39.05 4.046

20042 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 39.58 3.992

20046 Lacey Gordon Setter Beth Szczygiel100 39.66 3.984

20075 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 29.17 5.417

20010 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 31.61 4.998

20038 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 33.97 4.651

20011 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ 34.14 4.628

20016 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 34.2 4.62

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 34.7 4.553

20044 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 38.98 4.053

20006 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 43.48 3.634

20012 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 49.49 3.193



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TTGSC 4/9/2016

158

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 27.94 5.655

24025 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 28.68 5.509

24014 Artemis Collie Martha Ciaschini100 29.99 5.268

24008 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 30.78 5.133

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 31.46 5.022

24021 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 31.97 4.942

24006 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 36.2 4.365

24015 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ NT

24001 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ NT

24020 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 25.94 6.091

24016 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 31.35 5.04

24009 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 31.96 4.944

24022 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 32.7 4.832

24010 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini NQ 42.23 3.741

24013 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 44.04 3.588

24018 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 53.48 2.954



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TTGSC 4/9/2016

105

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Will Shetland Sheepdog Kathy Jo Farren NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TTGSC 4/9/2016

107

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Jet All American Lee Ann Donner94 47.42 2.256



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TTGSC 4/9/2016

107

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Shasta German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TTGSC 4/9/2016

130

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Cosmo Shetland Sheepdog Lori Charron95 37.56 3.461



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TTGSC 4/9/2016

133

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Louis Standard Poodle Joan Fox-Cota100 36.43 3.651



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

TTGSC 4/9/2016

148

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 EmmaBear Cocker Spaniel Cheryl Brown100 35.56 4.162



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

TTGSC 4/9/2016

153

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 33.26 4.600



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TTGSC 4/9/2016

158

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 37.18 4.25



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

TTGSC 4/9/2016

158

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Maisie Labrador Retriever Beth Perron NQ 43.18 3.659

20050 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 46.63 3.388



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

TTGSC 4/9/2016

148

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 35.98 4.113

4010 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 46.79 3.163

4007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 48.91 3.026

4003 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 43.77 3.381



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

TTGSC 4/9/2016

148

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 50.98 2.903

8014 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

TTGSC 4/9/2016

153

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 35.38 4.324

12020 Max All American Cheryl Brown100 40.09 3.816

12015 Logan All American Lee Ann Donner100 47.12 3.247

12010 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 30.3 5.05

12011 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 37.25 4.107

12021 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 40.36 3.791



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TTGSC 4/9/2016

158

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 27.51 5.743

16045 Seorus Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 33.5 4.716

16020 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 34.35 4.6

16017 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 39.26 4.024

16019 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 44.1 3.583

16042 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 44.77 3.529

16044 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 46.22 3.418

16043 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 33.21 4.758

16041 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 40.2 3.930



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

TTGSC 4/9/2016

158

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 32.22 4.904

20023 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 43.95 3.595

20051 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 45.86 3.445

20053 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia100 49.31 3.204

20025 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ NT

20049 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 29.39 5.376

20085 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 39.36 4.014

20052 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes NQ 39.69 3.981

20080 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 57.13 2.766

20048 Brady Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro NQ 72.23 2.187



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

24027 Kyra Gordon Setter Leslie Watkins NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

16046 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly75 32.29

16002 Cooper All American Bob Duby74 24.02

16048 Liner Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

20043 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona63 24.76



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

24024 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez74 29.82

24001 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing70 37.1

24019 Keeley Irish Setter Melissa Suter53 19.03

24028 Tweed Gordon Setter Martha Ciaschini NQ 39.94



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

12016 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Katherine  McGough67 33.83



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

16023 Spring All American Susan Houle NQ 31.63

16028 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 44.89



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

20036 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse72 27.08

20016 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales62 31.58

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 36.34



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

8004 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome62 21.82



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

16034 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan62 18.69

16005 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 30.94

16035 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 39.74



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

20040 Perigee Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea62 19.98



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

24006 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere64 28.96



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

8007 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire80 32.66

8009 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson70 29.77

8011 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 33.11



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

12018 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon77 27.02

12002 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson70 27.11



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

16012 Skylar Shetland Sheepdog Janyes Lemons78 27.57

16006 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker76 28.89

16040 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly76 29.48

16009 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil74 39.41

16007 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano67 24.5

16004 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 32.99



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

20010 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing76 28.49

20045 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara75 25.24



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett74 28.79

24008 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine70 23.35

24015 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli67 23.62

24016 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24009 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 24.2



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

12023 Will Shetland Sheepdog Kathy Jo Farren NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

16025 Jet All American Lee Ann Donner69 25.21

16049 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson69 29.11



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

20054 Louis Standard Poodle Joan Fox-Cota57 43.37

20058 Shasta German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini NQ 11.64



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

4003 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler70 24.47



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

12015 Logan All American Lee Ann Donner66 37.89

12019 Cosmo Shetland Sheepdog Lori Charron NQ 43.25

12009 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 43.85



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

4012 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

20023 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel66 25.02



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

4011 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan70 29.48



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

8014 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 40.18



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

12022 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara77 33.73

12010 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle76 29.28

12021 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 30.65



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

16042 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth71 28.08

16045 Seorus Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth70 22.79

16043 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth68 26.72



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTTGSC 4/9/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra Moody

YPS

20085 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT

20022 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 25.17


